Value (Rs.) @200% @10% 2a 8% (Rs.) Duty payable Duty paid payable 
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (RSJ (Rs.) 

17 3,80,96,928 7,35,64,112 73,56,411.20 3,29,56,722.18 11,38,77,245.38 39,63,270 10,99,13,975 
B/Es 

40.4 In view of the above, total Customs Duty of to Rs. 10,99,13,975/- (Ten Crore 
ninety nine lakh thirteen thousand nine hundred seventy five) on the import 
consignments mentioned in the above table No.3 above is liable to be demanded and 
recovered from the importer under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with 
applicable interest under Section 28 AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

been accepted by Shri Nishank Bhorania in his confessional statements. The importer firm 

M/s. Valuce Glaze was also selling these goods in domestic market by declaring them as 

Pakistan origin. By such modus operandi, the importer had evaded the payment of 

applicable differential customs duty to the tune of Rs. 10,99,13,975/- (Ten Crore ninety 

nine lakh thirteen thousand nine hundred seventy five), by way of fraud, collusion, 

suppression of facts and willful mis-statement. Hence the importer M/s. Valuce Glaze, 

Morbi is liable to penalty under Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962. 

41.2 By manipulating the country of origin of these goods, through cross stuffing,